
GARNER HAYFIELD CC INVITE
Garner HS Boys XC Results     Garner Golf Course     9/27/2021     Sunny 89°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Central Springs                1    2   10   13   26   30   40   =  52    1:37:15      19:27      4:14
    2   Osage                          3    8   12   14   21   24   29   =  58    1:39:30      19:54      2:47
    3   Garner Hayfield Ventura        9   11   16   20   28   35   48   =  84    1:43:39      20:44      2:16
    4   North Butler                   6   15   17   32   36   37   42   = 106    1:45:41      21:08      4:29
    5   Westfork                       7   19   31   33   34   44   45   = 124    1:48:18      21:40      3:52
    6   Belmond-Klemme                 4   18   23   47   50   52   53   = 142    1:52:58      22:36      8:21
    7   Lake Mills                     5   22   39   46   49   51        = 161    1:55:17      23:03      8:08
    8   North Iowa                    25   27   38   41   43             = 174    1:54:56      22:59      2:39

 Incomplete Teams:  Northwood-Kensett, Rockford, Saint Ansgar, West Hancock

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1           Riley Witt                   SR    Saint Ansgar                      16:47      5:24
      2       1   Bryce McDonough              SR    Central Springs                   17:25      5:36
      3       2   Clayton McDonough            SR    Central Springs                   18:08      5:50
      4       3   Keagan Hennessey             JR    Osage                             18:29      5:57
      5       4   Isaac Swenson                JR    Belmond-Klemme                    18:32      5:58
      6       5   Justin Rygh                  SO    Lake Mills                        18:34      5:58
      7       6   Owen Almelien                JR    North Butler                      18:35      5:59
      8           Cole Hansen                  JR    Saint Ansgar                      18:40      6:01
      9       7   Josh Hagins                  JR    Westfork                          19:04      6:08
     10       8   Hampton Arciniega            FR    Osage                             19:04      6:08
     11       9   Zach Flatebo                 FR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           19:40      6:20
     12      10   Carter Lanphere              SO    Central Springs                   19:52      6:24
     13      11   Bronson Buitenwerf           JR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           20:06      6:28
     14      12   Darren Adams                 SO    Osage                             20:10      6:30
     15      13   Jordan Ryner                 SR    Central Springs                   20:13      6:30
     16      14   Ashton Sonberg               JR    Osage                             20:31      6:36
     17      15   Avery Boos                   SR    North Butler                      20:38      6:38
     18      16   Garrett Heller               JR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           20:41      6:40
     19           Hayden Moore                 SR    Northwood-Kensett                 20:45      6:41
     20      17   Wyatt Anderson               SO    North Butler                      20:48      6:42
     21           Thomas Block                 SR    Northwood-Kensett                 20:58      6:45
     22      18   Bradan Gabrielson            JR    Belmond-Klemme                    21:00      6:46
     23      19   Dillion Sturges              SO    Westfork                          21:11      6:49
     24      20   Aiden Richardson             SR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           21:14      6:50
     25      21   Tanner Wright                FR    Osage                             21:16      6:51
     26      22   Kade Van Roekel              FR    Lake Mills                        21:16      6:51
     27      23   Cohen Sifert                 SR    Belmond-Klemme                    21:19      6:52
     28      24   Matthew Johnson              SR    Osage                             21:26      6:54
     29           Nehemiah Hollingsworth-Hu    SO    Saint Ansgar                      21:33      6:56
     30      25   Jackson Potter               FR    North Iowa                        21:35      6:57
     31      26   Gavin Ryner                  FR    Central Springs                   21:38      6:58
     32      27   Jack Bennett                 FR    North Iowa                        21:43      7:00
     33           Christopher Madsen           SO    Northwood-Kensett                 21:56      7:03
     34           Cooper Eden                  JR    West Hancock                      21:56      7:04
     35      28   Braden Renner                SR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           21:57      7:04
     36      29   Chase Potter                 JR    Osage                             22:19      7:11
     37      30   Ben Regan                    SR    Central Springs                   22:23      7:12
     38      31   Austin Altick                SO    Westfork                          22:29      7:14
     39      32   Jason Brehmer                SR    North Butler                      22:37      7:17
     40      33   Ethan Shields                SO    Westfork                          22:38      7:17
     41           Logan Mitchell               SO    Osage                             22:41      7:18
     42           Landon Christensen           SO    Osage                             22:41      7:18
     43      34   Asher Wiseman                FR    Westfork                          22:56      7:23
     44      35   Connor Hammitt               SO    Garner Hayfield Ventura           23:03      7:25
     45      36   Lucas Martzahn               SR    North Butler                      23:04      7:25
     46           Tucker Stangel               SO    Osage                             23:13      7:28
     47      37   Alex Almelien                FR    North Butler                      23:18      7:30
     48      38   Brock Jensen                 SR    North Iowa                        23:29      7:34
     49      39   Reese Wilhelm                SR    Lake Mills                        23:38      7:36
     50      40   Spencer Beyer                SR    Central Springs                   23:47      7:39
     51      41   Isaac Hillesland             SO    North Iowa                        23:53      7:41
     52           Skyler Wright                SR    Osage                             24:03      7:44
     53           Blake Barker                 SO    Central Springs                   24:04      7:45
     54      42   Zach McPherson               JR    North Butler                      24:07      7:46
     55      43   Brendan Price                FR    North Iowa                        24:15      7:48
     56      44   Edison Maske                 SO    Westfork                          24:56      8:01
     57      45   Sander Tompkins              SO    Westfork                          24:58      8:02
     58           Owen Wetter                  SO    Central Springs                   24:58      8:02
     59      46   Bryce Eden                   SO    Lake Mills                        25:07      8:05
     60      47   Aldo Martinez                JR    Belmond-Klemme                    25:15      8:08
     61           Jeremy Mueth                 SO    Westfork                          25:20      8:09
     62           Jake Swenson                 JR    Westfork                          25:41      8:16
     63           Dawson Clark                 SR    North Butler                      25:47      8:18
     64      48   Luke Lamb                    FR    Garner Hayfield Ventura           25:50      8:19
     65           Trent Tiedemann              FR    Northwood-Kensett                 25:51      8:19
     66           Mac Hirv                     SO    Rockford                          26:02      8:23
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     67      49   Geraldo Vazquezperez         JR    Lake Mills                        26:42      8:36
     68      50   Dalton Clark                 SR    Belmond-Klemme                    26:52      8:39
     69           Evan Hinders                 SO    West Hancock                      26:54      8:39
     70           Parker Eisentrager           SO    Westfork                          26:59      8:41
     71           Cooper Wymore                FR    Central Springs                   27:00      8:41
     72           Logan Corcoran               SO    Central Springs                   27:02      8:42
     73           Ethan Beals                  SR    Central Springs                   27:04      8:43
     74      51   Alejandro Vazquezperez       FR    Lake Mills                        27:20      8:48
     75           Sean Nielsen                 SO    North Butler                      27:23      8:49
     76           Seth Fairholm                SO    North Butler                      28:53      9:18
     77      52   Aaron Sepulveda              SR    Belmond-Klemme                    30:53      9:56
     78           Ben Van Genderen             FR    North Butler                      31:22     10:06
     79           Drake Nielsen                SO    North Butler                      32:25     10:26
     80           Brian Nunez                  FR    Saint Ansgar                      36:27     11:44
     81           Bryce Nagel                  SO    North Butler                      36:42     11:49
     82      53   Jakob Williams               SR    Belmond-Klemme                    36:53     11:52
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Central Springs                   Score =   52
    1    Bryce McDonough, SR            17:25  5:36
    2    Clayton McDonough, SR          18:08  5:50
   10    Carter Lanphere, SO            19:52  6:24
   13    Jordan Ryner, SR               20:13  6:30
   26    Gavin Ryner, FR                21:38  6:58
   30    Ben Regan, SR                  22:23  7:12
   40    Spencer Beyer, SR              23:47  7:39
         Blake Barker, SO               24:04  7:45
         Owen Wetter, SO                24:58  8:02
         Cooper Wymore, FR              27:00  8:41
         Logan Corcoran, SO             27:02  8:42
         Ethan Beals, SR                27:04  8:43

  2) Osage                             Score =   58
    3    Keagan Hennessey, JR           18:29  5:57
    8    Hampton Arciniega, FR          19:04  6:08
   12    Darren Adams, SO               20:10  6:30
   14    Ashton Sonberg, JR             20:31  6:36
   21    Tanner Wright, FR              21:16  6:51
   24    Matthew Johnson, SR            21:26  6:54
   29    Chase Potter, JR               22:19  7:11
         Logan Mitchell, SO             22:41  7:18
         Landon Christensen, SO         22:41  7:18
         Tucker Stangel, SO             23:13  7:28
         Skyler Wright, SR              24:03  7:44

  3) Garner Hayfield Ventura           Score =   84
    9    Zach Flatebo, FR               19:40  6:20
   11    Bronson Buitenwerf, JR         20:06  6:28
   16    Garrett Heller, JR             20:41  6:40
   20    Aiden Richardson, SR           21:14  6:50
   28    Braden Renner, SR              21:57  7:04
   35    Connor Hammitt, SO             23:03  7:25
   48    Luke Lamb, FR                  25:50  8:19

  4) North Butler                      Score =  106
    6    Owen Almelien, JR              18:35  5:59
   15    Avery Boos, SR                 20:38  6:38
   17    Wyatt Anderson, SO             20:48  6:42
   32    Jason Brehmer, SR              22:37  7:17
   36    Lucas Martzahn, SR             23:04  7:25
   37    Alex Almelien, FR              23:18  7:30
   42    Zach McPherson, JR             24:07  7:46
         Dawson Clark, SR               25:47  8:18
         Sean Nielsen, SO               27:23  8:49
         Seth Fairholm, SO              28:53  9:18
         Ben Van Genderen, FR           31:22 10:06
         Drake Nielsen, SO              32:25 10:26
         Bryce Nagel, SO                36:42 11:49

  5) Westfork                          Score =  124
    7    Josh Hagins, JR                19:04  6:08
   19    Dillion Sturges, SO            21:11  6:49
   31    Austin Altick, SO              22:29  7:14
   33    Ethan Shields, SO              22:38  7:17
   34    Asher Wiseman, FR              22:56  7:23
   44    Edison Maske, SO               24:56  8:01
   45    Sander Tompkins, SO            24:58  8:02
         Jeremy Mueth, SO               25:20  8:09
         Jake Swenson, JR               25:41  8:16
         Parker Eisentrager, SO         26:59  8:41

  6) Belmond-Klemme                    Score =  142
    4    Isaac Swenson, JR              18:32  5:58
   18    Bradan Gabrielson, JR          21:00  6:46
   23    Cohen Sifert, SR               21:19  6:52
   47    Aldo Martinez, JR              25:15  8:08
   50    Dalton Clark, SR               26:52  8:39
   52    Aaron Sepulveda, SR            30:53  9:56
   53    Jakob Williams, SR             36:53 11:52

  7) Lake Mills                        Score =  161
    5    Justin Rygh, SO                18:34  5:58
   22    Kade Van Roekel, FR            21:16  6:51
   39    Reese Wilhelm, SR              23:38  7:36
   46    Bryce Eden, SO                 25:07  8:05
   49    Geraldo Vazquezperez, JR       26:42  8:36
   51    Alejandro Vazquezperez, FR     27:20  8:48

  8) North Iowa                        Score =  174
   25    Jackson Potter, FR             21:35  6:57
   27    Jack Bennett, FR               21:43  7:00
   38    Brock Jensen, SR               23:29  7:34
   41    Isaac Hillesland, SO           23:53  7:41
   43    Brendan Price, FR              24:15  7:48

 Incomplete Teams:

 Northwood-Kensett
   19    Hayden Moore, SR            20:45     6:41
   21    Thomas Block, SR            20:58     6:45
   33    Christopher Madsen, SO      21:56     7:03
   65    Trent Tiedemann, FR         25:51     8:19

 Rockford
   66    Mac Hirv, SO                26:02     8:23

 Saint Ansgar
    1    Riley Witt, SR              16:47     5:24
    8    Cole Hansen, JR             18:40     6:01
   29    Nehemiah Hollingsworth-Huebsch, SO21:33     6:56
   80    Brian Nunez, FR             36:27     11:44

 West Hancock
   34    Cooper Eden, JR             21:56     7:04
   69    Evan Hinders, SO            26:54     8:39
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